Texas Intrastate No. 11.5 Replaces Texas Intrastate No. 11.4

Filed on:

4:50 pm, Jun 30, 2022

Gas Services Department Railroad Commission of Texas

TARGA GULF COAST NGL PIPELINE LLC

PIPELINE SERVICE RATE TARIFF

Applying to the Intrastate Transportation of

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

(as described herein)

From Points in Texas

To

Points in Texas

The rates identified in the Table of Rates herein shall apply to the intrastate transportation of Products on the System as identified with regard to each Product in this Pipeline Service Rate Tariff. Subject to the Definitions and Product Specifications contained in Rules and Regulations Tariff No. 10.2, and successive issues thereof.

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2022

Issued and Compiled by:

Julie C. Pabon

Associate General Counsel & Director Compliance & Governmental Affairs 811 Louisiana Street, Suite 2100 Houston, Texas 77002 713-584-1090

jpabon@targaresources.com

P-5 No.: 836024 T-4 Permit Nos.: 07747, 00204, 01446, 9121,

09752

TABLE OF RATES

NATURAL GASOLINE

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
Targa Mont Belvieu Chambers County,	Targa Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
Texas	Kinder Morgan Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Kinder Morgan Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Marathon Refining Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Magellan Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
Targa Galena Park Harris County, Texas	Kinder Morgan Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Kinder Morgan Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Marathon Refining Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Magellan Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon

NORMAL BUTANE

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
Targa Mont Belvieu Chambers County,	Targa Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
Texas	Kinder Morgan Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Kinder Morgan Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Magellan Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
Targa Galena Park Harris County, Texas	Kinder Morgan Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Kinder Morgan Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Magellan Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon

HD-5 PROPANE

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
Targa Mont Belvieu Chambers County, Texas	Targa Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon

ISOBUTANE

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
Targa Mont Belvieu Chambers County, Texas	Targa Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon

CRUDE BUTADIENE

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
CP Chem Cedar Bayou Baytown	Targa Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
Harris County, Texas	-		

HEAVY AROMATIC DISTILLATE (HAD)

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
CP Chem Cedar Bayou	Targa Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
Baytown Harris County, Texas	Kinder Morgan Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon

HYDROGENATED PYROLYSIS GASOLINE (HPG)

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
CP Chem Cedar Bayou	Targa Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
Baytown Harris County, Texas	Kinder Morgan Galena Park Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon

LOW SULFUR NATURAL GASOLINE (LSNG)

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
Targa Mont Belvieu	Targa Galena Park	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
Chambers County,	Harris County, Texas	·	·
Texas	Kinder Morgan		
	Galena Park	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Harris County, Texas		
	Kinder Morgan		
	Pasadena	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Harris County, Texas		
	Marathon Refining		
	Pasadena	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Harris County, Texas		
	Magellan Pasadena	\$0.0162/Callon	\$0.0542/Callon
	Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
Targa Galena Park	Kinder Morgan		
Harris County, Texas	Galena Park	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
-	Harris County, Texas		
	Kinder Morgan		
	Pasadena	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Harris County, Texas		

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
	Marathon Refining Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon
	Magellan Pasadena Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon

LOW SULFUR NORMAL BUTANE

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMITTED RATE	UNCOMMITTED RATE
Targa Mont Belvieu Chambers County, Texas	Magellan East Houston, Harris County, Texas	\$0.0163/Gallon	\$0.0543/Gallon